
School Term Dates for 2021/2022 
Fri 15th July – Wear what you want to wear mufti 
Fri 22nd July – Last day of term (1:30pm finish for Year 6 / 2:15pm finish for Foundation through to Year 5) 
25th & 26th July - Non-pupil days 
Wed 27th July - Start of the summer holidays 

School Term Dates for 2022/2023 
 

Mon 5th Sept 2022 - Non-pupil day  
Tues 6th Sept – Non-pupil day 
Wed 7th Sept - First day of term  
Mon 24th – Fri 28th Oct Inc. – Half term  
Mon 19th Dec 2022 – 1st Jan 2023 – Christmas Holidays  
Mon 2nd Jan 2023 – Bank Holiday  
Tues 3rd Jan – Non-pupil day  
Wed 4th Jan – First day of term  
Mon 13th to Fri 17th Feb Inc. – Half term  
Mon 3rd to Fri 14th Apr Inc. – Easter holidays  
Mon 17th Apr - Non-pupil day 
Mon 1st May – Bank holiday  
Mon 29th May – Bank holiday  
Tues 30th May – Fri 2nd June Inc. – Half term  
Fri 30th June – Non-pupil day  
Fri 21st July - Last day of term (1:30pm finish for Year 6 / 2:15pm finish for Foundation through to Year 5) 

Music News 
Is your child interested in learning a musical instrument in September? All the info you need can be found here: Welcome 
to Montpelier Primary School and click on the instrumental lessons sign up for September 22. Applications close on Wed 
20th July. There are limited spaces offered on a first come first served basis, so don't miss out. Open to current Y1 to Year 5 
pupils. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

The Beacon 

Academic Year 2021/22               Issue No: 36           Date 8th July 2022 

Hello from Mr West  

Thanks to everyone who attended the sports day events this week – the crowds made them all very special 
occasions. With the sun shining - maybe that is a step too far - the children threw themselves into each event with 
great enthusiasm. By the end, there were some very tired, worn out children, but what was incredible was seeing 
the smile on their faces.  
 

The turnout was amazing – I was only able to attend one of our three events, as I was attending a Headteacher 
Induction day on Tuesday, yet I know the sports field was bustling with eager parents and other family members 
keen to show their support throughout all three of our sports day events. 
  

It is important to consider that an event such as this does not just happen - they take consideration and planning. 
My thanks goes out to Mrs Pearce for the organisation of it, the staff for supporting their classes and our very own 
sports leaders for making the event run smoothly. Sports day is for everyone and that was lovely to see in action 
this week. Have a great weekend, it looks like it will be a hot one! 

 

 

 

If you have any concerns in regard to data protection please contact the school office on 01752 216160 or by email 
admin@mpsplymouth.net 



Dear Parents, 
We challenged the children in Year 1 to write about the experience of their very first Sports Day for the school's beacon. The 
children had a great time on Monday and were very excited to share their experiences with you all and they hope you enjoy 

them. A massive well done to Isla, Henry, Zara and Alfie. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


